	9-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		06-24-20		EET	U.S. Departme United States Patent and	nt of COMMERCE Trademark Office
	To the Director of the U.S. P.	ater	_ 10302704		ed documents of	or the new address(es) b	elow.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Glenn A. Klecker			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			8. PTG 125	
				Name:	Leatherman Tool Gro	oup, Inc.	35°C
Execution Date(s) 6/10/05 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			7		113013		
3. Nat	ure of conveyance:			Street	Address: 12106 NE A	insworth Circle	
\boxtimes	Assignment		Merger	City II Do	mb d		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Portland			
	Government Interest Assignment			State: C	PR		
	Executive Order 9424, C	onfirma	tory License	Country	: US	Zip <u>: 9722</u>	0
	Other			Addition	ial Namo(s) & addrasi	v(ca) attached? 🗀 Ver	. M Na

. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new applic
	-

A. Patent Application No.(s)

	_	-	
_			
B Pate	nt No. (a)		

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence
	concerning this document should be mailed:

Name: Donald B. Haslett, Esq. Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, L.L.P. Ste. 1600

Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue

City: Portland State: OR ____ Zip: <u>97204</u>

Phone Number: (503) 227-5631

Fax Number: (503) 228-4373

Email Address: don@chernofflaw.com

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No

☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)

Authorized to charge any fee deficiencies or credit overpayment to deposit account

☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date ___

b. Deposit Account Number 03-1550

Authorized User Name Chemoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, L.L.P.

9. Signature:

\$ <u>40</u>

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

06/20/2005 DEMMANU1 00000089 29232125

Donald B. Haslett

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Glenn A. Klecker, residing at 216 Brown Street, Silverton, Oregon, 97381, have invented an invention entitled CARABINER WITH PIVOTED GATE, for which on even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Leatherman Tool Group, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 12106 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, Oregon 97220, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Leatherman Tool Group, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 6 (10/05		Glenn A. Klecker
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OREGON,		
County of MULTNOMAH)	SS.

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Glenn A. Klecker, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this day of ______, 2005

Notary Public for __

My Commission Expires: (1) (A. 28)

OFFICIAL SEAL
MONICA S. HOSLER
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 384294
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2008

RECORDED: 06/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016708 FRAME: 0518